

2019 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB56)

For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau Drafter: kpleviak
By: Hannah Secondary Drafters:
Date: 5/7/2019 May Contact:

Same as LRB:

Submit via email: YES
Requester's email:
Carbon copy (CC) to: krista.pleviak@legis.wisconsin.gov
becky.hannah@legis.wisconsin.gov
MaryAlice.McGreevy@legis.wisconsin.gov
fern.knepp@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

LFB:.....Hannah, Y2AW -

Topic:

Transfer career and technical education incentive grants to DPI

Instructions:

Yank transfer of CTE incentive grants to DPI

Drafting History:

Table with 6 columns: Vers., Drafted, Reviewed, Submitted, Jacketed, Required. It contains two rows of drafting history data.

FE Sent For: <END>



State of Wisconsin
2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

W: 05/07/19

LRBb0149/2

KRP:...

LFB:.....Hannah, Y2AW - Transfer career and technical education incentive grants to DPI

FOR 2019-2021 BUDGET -- NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,

TO ASSEMBLY BILL 56

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 396, line 15: delete the material beginning with “~~the career~~” and
3 ending with “106.273,” on line 16 and substitute “the career and technical education
4 incentive grant program under s. 106.273,”.

5 **2.** Page 396, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
6 with page 397, line 3.

7 **3.** Page 778, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
8 with page 780, line 7 and substitute:

9 **“SECTION 1334.** 106.273 (3) (a) 1m. (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:



State of Wisconsin
2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBb0149/P1
KRP:cdc

LFB:.....Hannah, Y2AW - Transfer career and technical education incentive grants to DPI

FOR 2019-2021 BUDGET -- NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,

TO ASSEMBLY BILL 56

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 396, line 15: delete the material beginning with “~~the career~~” and
3 ending with “~~106.273,~~” on line 16 and substitute “the career and technical education
4 incentive grant program under s. 106.273,”.

5 **2.** Page 396, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
6 with page 397, line 3.

7 **3.** Page 778, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
8 with page 780, line 7 and substitute:

9 **“SECTION 1334.** 106.273 (3) (a) 1m. (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:

